JAMES S. ALVES

BRIAN H. BIBEAU
KATHLEEN BLIZZARD
ELIZABETH C. BOWMAN
RICHARD S. BRIGHTMAN
PETER C. CUNNINGHAM
RALPH A, DEMEO
THOMAS M. DEROSE
WILLIAM H. GREEN
WADE L. HOPPING
FRANK E., MATTHEWS
RICHARD D. MELSON
ANGELA R. MORRISON
GARY V. PERKO
MICHAEL P. PETROVICH
DAVID L. POWELL
WILLIAM D. PRESTON
CAROLYN S. RAEPPLE
DOUGLAS S. ROBERTS
GARY P. SAMS

ROBERT P. SMITH
CHERYL G. STUART

HoprPiNG GREEN SaMs & SMITH
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 6526
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32314
(850) 222-7500
FAX (850) 224-855|

FAX (850) 425-34t5

Writer’s Direct Dial No.
(904) 425-2313

November 25, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo

Director,

Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee,

Re:

Dear Ms.

32399-0850

Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No. 960444-WU

KEVIN B. COVINGTON
RANDOLPH M. GIDDINGS
KIMBERLY A, GRIPPA
GARY K. HUNTER, JR.
JONATHAN T. JOHNSON
ROBERT A. MANNING
W. STEVE SYKES

T. KENT WETHERELL, Il
OF CoOuUNSEL

W. ROBERT FOKES

Enclosed are the original and 15 copies of Schedule 6-B,
which was inadvertantly omitted from the Offer of Settlement

filed by Lake Utility Services, Inc. on September 17, 1997.

I apologize for any inconvenience that this omission may
have caused.

-

L//////// Very truly yours,
. e O 1

S Richard D. Melson

-~ RDM/mee
Enclosures

l}qc: Tim Vaccaro

é> Jack Shreve

R Harold McLean
Mark Kramer
Don Rasmussen




1306

![ E,"’Q
dreld

3
s

Amber Hill, Clermont I & I1, Crescent West, Highland Point, Lake Ridge Club, The Oranges, The Vistas I & I
Lahe Crescent Hills

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES

PLANT CAPACITY CHARGE:
Residential - per ERC (350 gpd)

Residential - per ERC (2100 gpd)

MAIN EXTENSION CHARGE:
Residential - per ERC (350 gpd)

Residential - per ERC (2160 gpd)

METER INSTALLATION CHARGE:
5/8" x 3i4~

l'

1-12t

2“

Al Others

GUARANTEED REVENUE CHARGE:

With prepavment of Sexv. Avail Charges
Residential-per ERC

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED:
(If lines constructed by the utility)

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED:
(If Imes contributed to utility)

PRESENT

CHARGES

$200.00

$0.00

$150.00
$250.00
$450.00
$650.00
Actual Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

UTILITY'S
ORIGINAL

PROPOSAL

$600.00

$600.00

$150.00
$250.00
$450.00
$650.00

Actual Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

COMMISSION
APPROVED

$600.00

$600.00

$150.00
$250.00
$450.00
$650.00
Actual Cost

$0.00

Pursuant to PAA Order

$0.00

-



